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A Resolution celebrating the life and accomplishments 
of Dr. Don Eugene Vinzant; extending condolences and 
appreciation to his family; and directing 
distribution.  
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, Don Eugene Vinzant was a beloved Oklahoma minister, 
teacher, husband, father, and grandfather who passed from this life 
and went to be with his Heavenly Father on March 10, 2011; and 

 
WHEREAS, Don Eugene Vinzant served the Edmond Church of Christ 

for over two decades, after missionary service in Sao Paulo, Brazil, 
and other churches in Texas and Oklahoma.  He earned his Doctor of 
Ministry in Austin and taught at Oklahoma Christian University and 
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was active in his work with the church until he became ill less than 
a month before his passing; and 

 
WHEREAS, Don Eugene Vinzant devoted his life to his Savior, 

Jesus Christ, to the church, and to his family, including his wife 
of 54 years, Carol, their children, Larry, Danny, Gene, and 
Caroline, and their wonderful grandchildren and great-grandson; and 

 
WHEREAS, Don Eugene Vinzant fought the good fight, has finished 

the race, and always kept the faith.  He will be greatly missed by 
all, and will be remembered by family and friends for his kind and 
generous spirit, big smile, hearty laugh, keen intellect, and deep 
love for God, the church, and his family. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 53RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma State Senate celebrates the life and 

accomplishments of Don Eugene Vinzant and extends to his family 
sincerest condolences and appreciation for the life he lived and the 
service he performed to the citizens of Edmond and of the State of 
Oklahoma. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Don 

Eugene Vinzant. 
 
Adopted by the Senate the 20th day of April, 2011. 

 
 

  
 Presiding Officer of the Senate 
 
 


